

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 5555 of 2024****MOHAMMAD SALMAN versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

18/11/2024	<p>Mr. Shikhar Bakhtiyar, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Addl. A.G. and Ms. Shreejita Kesharwani, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for their respective respondents.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1/2024, application seeking exemption from filing typed copy of certain documents i.e., Pages No.131 to 133, 135 to 145 & 150.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that some of the documents are readable, although some portions are not readable. However, he submits that he is ready to file original documents of aforesaid pages, if required.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No.1/2024 is allowed, and petitioner is exempted from filing typed copy of certain documents i.e., Pages No.131 to 133, 135 to 145 & 150, subject to condition that, if any portion of the aforesaid pages is found to be relevant, then it would not be relied upon.</p> <p>List the case in the next week, as a fresh case.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
-------------------	---