

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 5555 of 2024**MOHAMMAD SALMAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order Sheet**

27/11/2024	<p>Shri Shikhar Bakhtiyar, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for respective respondent.</p> <p>Shri Keshav Gupta, GA for State.</p> <p>List this case in the week after next as a fresh case.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>
ajay/Avinash	