

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 5555 of 2024****MOHAMMAD SALMAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

| | |
|-------------------|---|
| | |
| 10/12/2024 | <p>Mr. B.P. Singh, Adv. for the petitioner. Mr. Shubham Bajpai, PL for the respondents No. 1 & 2.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents on payments of process fee as per rules.</p> <p>Learned Panel Lawyer accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2, hence issuance of notice to them is dispensed with. He is directed to file reply.</p> <p>Notice be issued to only respondent No. 3 to 5 as above.</p> <p>List the case after 3 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p> <p>Pathak</p> |