

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 5555 of 2024****MOHAMMAD SALMAN versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPC/1808/2025****Order Sheet**

08/05/2025	<p>Mr. B.P. Singh, Advocate for the petitioner in WPC No.5555/2024 and Mr. Animesh Verma, Advocate for the petitioner in WPC NO.1808/2025.</p> <p>Mr. R.K. Gupta, Additional Advocate General for the State and Mr. Venkatesh Pandey, Advocate for the Interveners.</p> <p>Mr. Singh prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>List these matters in the week commencing 23.06.2025.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
Yogesh	