



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5555 of 2024

MOHAMMAD SALMAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

03/11/2025	<p>Mr. B.P. Singh, Advocate with Mr.Roshan Singh Lamba, Advocate for petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Shrijita Kesharwani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Kesharwani, Advocate for Resp. No. 3.</p> <p>Mr. Animesh Verma, Advocate for Resp. No. 4 & 5.</p> <p>Mr. Venketesh Pandey, Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.S. Marhas, Advocate for intervener.</p> <p>Ms. Upasna Mehta, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner prays for two days' time to make his submission on the application for intervention.</p> <p>Ld. counsel for the respective respondents submit that they have received copy of reply filed on the application for intervention today itself.</p> <p>In view of above, list this case in the next week.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
------------	---

pwn