

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 5555 of 2024****MOHAMMAD SALMAN versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPC/1808/2025****Order on Board**

15/12/2025	<p>Mr. B.P. Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Upasana Mehta, Govt. Advocate for respondent No.1 and 2-State.</p> <p>Ms. Juhi Angooriya, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Kesharwani, Advocate for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Mr. Animesh Verma, Adv. for respondent No.4 and 5.</p> <p>Mr. R.S. Marhas, Advocate with Ms. Shweta Mishra, Advocate for respondent No.6 and 7.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 and 7 submits that the Officer In-charge is present today and he will be filing reply in this week.</p> <p>In view of above, list the matter in 3rd week of January 2026.</p> <p>interim order passed earlier to continue till next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

roshan/-