



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
WPC No. 5555 of 2024

Mohammad Salman **versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

WPC/1808/2025

Order Sheet

30.04.2026	<p>Mr. RS Lamba, Advocate on behalf of Mr. BP Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. RK Gupta, Addl AG for the State.</p> <p>Mr. RS Marhas, Advocate with Ms. Shweta Mishra, Advocate for the State Election Commission.</p> <p>None for respondent Nos.4 & 5.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case on 05th May 2026.</p> <p>It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given to any of the parties and matter will be heard finally on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>

J/-